3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-016619 23n0v2016 | TB | TF
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R 15003458 Y R s
D ECR-21-121710 22Nov2021 | JWC | TE
22665031 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL DI | ECR-22-150952 30A062022 | JWC | JH
2266503-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 5
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266503-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266503-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2266503-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——
408-35047 L]
- | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- - TE TERMINAL : :
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 5179087 -4 AWM. SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT oW
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 2.5mm CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TODAY S 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Zﬁl - W W W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL 1247
4.90-5.60 mm [.193-.220 IN] 1.90-3.00 mm [.075-.118 [N] 4.35-5. 11 mm [.171-.201 IN] @3.05-3.18 mm [.120- 125 IN] St (-18023-7 |SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
appL1caTIoNES appLicaT onEH T T | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1738
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
-] | 2844907 -] POST . LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
929964- | 929971 - | 929971-8 929987- 1 - - - R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
1-929964-0 92997117 929987-4 - - - 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
) -] | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT i B R B B B 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SIZE r%j mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE r%] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -t 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
2 50mm? 1.97+/-0.03 [.078+/-.001] 4.0 2 50mm? 1.97+/-0.03 [.078+/-.001] 4.0 S AL I L 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 1 96
2 00mm? 1.824/-0.03 [.072+/-.001] 5.5 2 00mm? 1.82+/-0.03 [.072+/-.001] 5.5 - 444 4] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | o4
1 00mm2 + 1.00mm2 | 1.824/-0.03 [.072+/-.001] 5.5 | 00mm2 + 1 00mm2 | 1.82+/-0.03 [.072+/- 001] 5.5 — 222 e 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
I 50mm? 1 67+/-0.03 [.066+/- 001] 7.2 | 50mm? | 67+/-0.03 [.0664/-.001] 7.2 S 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 192
0.50mm2 + 1 00mm2 | 1.67+/-0.03 [.066+/-.001] 7.2 0.50mm2 + 1.00mm2 |1 67+¢/-0. 03 [.066+/-.00]] 7.2 S 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN o]
[ 25mm?2 1.60+/-0.03 [.063+/-.0011 8.0 - | 1 | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|||| - -] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -] -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl -] | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
S e 212 2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 02 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL K STRIP GUIDE 30
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R | 2844997 - | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lfl -] | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L N N O 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 21
-2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - ] | 2119806 - [INSERT  SHEAR 13
-] | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION [ 7
-] | 1-356885-4  |STOP  SHEAR I
FWARNTNG N - ] | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ] : ; ; } } 1*?2;2236*2 ;igﬁ[%;gmﬁgvﬁm 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B T R 1 5200641 -0 sw&é " 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. N I I B ] : 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 2119757-8 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] | 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 | 3-1803018-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- -] - - - - - ’
SN T2 2 [ [ 156407-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN 1
777271/ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 030CT2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHGCJHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKJSTAKEMO&%OCTZOWA TE HOrHSburg' T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 080CT2014 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores © o * S DN R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266503 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —= |=— 5 040.5
IR\

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

or

T

=
el

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
l//////‘i'WEF
A
CAM POSITIONS =i
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE | L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Aol Dwg_o_WILSONO?)OCT2014 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?‘JSTAKEM O8OCT2014 qu”Sburg' B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 080CT2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 100779 (©=2266503
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 ST 0 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266503-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266503-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266503-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 2.5mm CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TQDAY ~ | P LT ] 207976471 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——pF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ki | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e T M AR TS T e Ut i o
it?@fNZirmﬁ[‘wggino}?i]18020 1.90-3.00 mm [.075-.118 IN] TERJfSiLSWW M [‘WH{fjwwéilo 3.05-3.18 mm [.120-.125 IN] T SREETI O T 539
APPUCAHON wppl 1eaT 1oy (3 - : 28449401 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
- : 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — 44 c168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 143
T 970964-0 379971 -] 9799874 - - - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 141
- - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT P CRIMP HEIGHT - | | S e -
=) =) - | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | (8036073 SOCUMENTAT TON PACKAGE E
2. 50mm? 1.97+/-0 .03 L. 0718+/-.001]1] 4.0 2 50mm? 1. 974/-0.03 [.078+/- 0011 4.0 _ | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR  WIRE 70
0.50mm2 + 1.00mm? | 1.67+/-0.03 [.066+/-.001] 7.2 0.50mme + 1.00mm2 | 1. 67+/-0.03 [ .066+/-.001] 7.2 T 1 7386858 |FEED PAL 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 53
- | 50180301 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T - | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
. - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl - | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ e p 2 207938370 [SCR, BHSC, HoHs (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. " | EAEEEI ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
- | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | c168083-2 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁl | W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w w 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
- | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- | 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
$WARNTNG | | | 1-1333206-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - T T &%@M“O ?MQR g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B w 51797578 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. I I I 4-238011-5 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER J
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. UNIT T 1 1 | 3-1803018-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - - ’
N EEE 456407-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 030CT2014 O o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON : TE COHHGCJHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH*?-J.STAKEM DeoLTEO T ) TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 080CT2014 [namME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J i L LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Eg fc : APPLICATION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266503 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 5.04+0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

34.95585£0.05000

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF — REF
L

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

.

- I

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R R S R AR [ %070 SRR
“ STAKEMO8OCT2014 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 080CT2014 |namE ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean SJde Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 pre s hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC n - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Giiti -
MATER I AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WE\GiHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266503
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



